## REGULAR AGENDA #6 - 2025 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE FEBRUARY 11, 2025

## AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2025

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for February 4, 2025
	Commissioners
2025-02.11.a	A resolution to appropriate a perpetual easement for highway purposes from Parcel No. 013-00285-00 for the Stringtown Road Culvert Replacement Project (FAI-TR273-3.315) [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2025-02.11.b	A resolution authorizing the First Amendment to the subgrant agreement between Hocking College and the Fairfield County Board of County Commissioners. [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Fairfield County Emergency Management Agency
2025-02.11.c	A resolution to request for appropriations for receipts for EMA Central Ohio Trauma System Grant Award Fund 2090 and advance (8221) [EMA]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2025-02.11.d	A resolution to approve a reimbursement for share of costs for Monthly Postage paid to Fairfield County Commissioners as a memo expenditure for fund County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle [Engineer]
2025-02.11.e	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle to engineering consulting services. [Engineer]
2025-02.11.f	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for compensation and damages [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Family and Children First Council
2025-02.11.g	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer into a Major Expenditure Object Category – Fund # 7521, Family Children First Council [Family and Children First Council]

	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2025-02.11.h	A Resolution to Approve a Reimbursement for Share of Costs for Postage as a Memo Expenditure for Fund# 2018 [JFS]
2025-02.11.i	A resolution to approve a memo exp./ memo receipt for the costs of Transportation paid to Lancaster-Fairfield Public Transit as a memo expenditure for fund# 2018 Public Assistance Fund [JFS]
2025-02.11.j	A Resolution to Approve a Memo Expense/Memo Receipt for the Costs of Transportation Paid to Lancaster-Fairfield Public Transit, Fund #2599, Workforce Fund [JFS]
	Fairfield County Regional Planning Commission
2025-02.11.k	A Resolution to Approve a Change Order #2 for the CDBG PY2022 Village of Pleasantville – Otte Park Concessions + Restroom Pavillion Project. [Regional Planning Commission]
2025-02.11.I	A resolution to approve the Replat of Valley View Farms, Section 1 Lots 6 & 7 [Regional Planning] [Regional Planning Commission]
	Payment of Bills
2025-02.11.m	A resolution authorizing the approval of payment of invoices for departments that need Board of Commissioners' approval. [Commissioners]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for February 18, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

Adjourn